Rosco Custom LitePad is an ultra-thin edge-lit LED
panel designed for seamless, uniform illumination
across custom shapes and sizes. Its 8mm profile and
patented acrylic design make it ideal for low-profile
installations in architectural and specialty lighting such
as backlighting, shelving, and aesthetically lit walls and
ceilings.
Custom LitePad is perfect for architectural, retail, and

Customer is responsible for wiring, mounting hardware, and installation. Contact Project.Management@Rosco.com or your Rosco Dealer/Rep for
recommendations.
Example Specification Order Code:
TW - 2700K-6500K - 9 - S - 24 - 4 - 1 - 01- R - 10B - X - N/A - I - EF - R - 48x48
Tunable White 2700K to 6500K, over 90 CRI, Standard Output, 24VDC, all 4 edges lit, single side illuminated, cable exit upper left corner (horizontal
side), cable exit in the rear, black 10ft/3m with bare leads, DMX controlled, no pre-drilled holes, indoor environment, frameless embedded frosted acrylic
white diffusion, rectangular 48 in. x 48 in.
SPECIFICATION ORDER CODES
01 - Upper left corner (horizontal)
02 - Upper left corner (vertical)
03 - Upper right corner (horizontal)
04 - Upper right corner (vertical)
05 - Lower left corner (horizontal)
06 - Lower left corner (vertical)
07 - Lower right corner (horizontal)
08 - Lower right corner (vertical)
09 - Center upper edge (horizontal)
10 - Center lower edge (horizontal)
11 - Center left edge (vertical)
12 - Center right edge (vertical)
Cable Exit Location Cable Length Control & Dimming Protocol
E - Edge
R - Rear
N - Notched
5B - Black 5 ft./1.5m with bare leads
10B - Black 10 ft./3m with bare leads
X - DMX
0 - 0-10V
L - DALI
Cable Exit Type
8 - ≥80
9 - ≥90
CRI Voltage LED Placement
S - Standard Output
H - High Output
12 - 12VDC
24 - 24VDC
L1 - 1 Long Edge
L2 - 2 Long Edges
S1 - 1 Short Edge
S2 - 2 Short Edges
4 - All 4 Edges
DIA - Diameter
CI - Custom Illumination
OutputCCT or Color
SW - Static White (Insert CCT)
SC - Static Color (Insert color)
TW - Tunable White (Insert CCT range)
R - RGB
RW - RGBW
Illumination Sides
1 - Single Sided
2 - Double Sided
     (for shelves)
LED
Physical
I - Indoor
D - Damp
O - Outdoor
EF - 1 in. (25mm) frameless embedded frosted acrylic white
SF - 1/8” (3mm) surface mounted frosted acrylic white
N - N/A
R - Retangular (insert length x width)
C - Circular (insert diameter)
CS - Custom shape (drawing required)
P - Pre-drilled holes (hole placement & size)
N - N/A
Environment Size & Shape (Inches)DiffusionMounting
Electrical